Date
9N
9/2
9/3

/7

Opponent

# Ohio State (10)

# Kentucky

# Georgia Tech (20)
Ball State

A Georgia (20)

9/8
9/9
9/13
N7
9/23
9/24
9/27
9/30
10/4
10/7
10/11
1014
10/18
10/21 *
10/24
10/27
11/4
11/8
11/11
1115
11/18
11/24
11/29

A at BYU (17)

A Minnesota

at Wyoming
Gonzaga

at Notre Dame (7)
at Notre Dame (7)
Nebraska (1)

at Kansas State
Colorado State

at Kansas
Oklahoma

at lowa State
Wyoming

at Nebraska (1)
at Colorado State
Missouri

Kansas

at Missouri

lowa State

at Oklahoma

* Kansas State

& lowa State

$ at Northern lowa (24)

H/A W/L Score

H

H
H
H
N
A
N
A
H
A
A
H
A
H
A
H
A
H
A
A
H
H
A
H
A
H
N
A

W

rm2E22222ETrETrErrrCC222ETC02C2

9-15, 15-4, 15-7, 15-7

15-10, 15-5, 15-7

6-15, 15-6, 15-13, 14-16, 19-21
15-12, 7-15, 2-15, 15-0, 24-22
15-1, 11-15, 13-15, 15-10, 11-15

Rank

12
12
12
12
12

K Att%

47
56
81
69
52

227
.339
.154
.180
.089

Ast
38
48
76
57
47

SA

Dig
47
44
80
71
87

B
22
9
13
15
19

Kills

Lodge (14)
Wacholder (17)
Wacholder (29)
Schutz (18)
Wacholder (15)

Individual St
Digs
Williams (12)
Wacholder (9)
Wacholder (34)
Wacholder (16)
Wacholder (18)

Blocks
Koepke (10)
AK/MS (4)
Williams (10)
Williams (12)
Williams (13)

Assists

Wolfe (36)
Wolfe (29)
Wolfe (68)
Wolfe (44)
Wolfe (38)

12-15, 15-6, 15-2, 15-10
15-5, 15-12, 15-10

15-5, 15-4, 13-15, 15-3
15-2, 15-6, 7-15, 15-3
13-15, 1-15, 14-16

0-15, 9-15, 4-15

6-15, 5-15, 12-15

10-15, 11-15, 15-10, 4-15
15-11, 12-15, 9-15, 4-15

15-12, 16-14, 10-15, 11-15

13-15, 15-4, 15-6, 15-8

14-16, 15-6, 15-3, 13-15, 10-15

15-7, 15-8, 15-8
4-15, 3-15, 2-15

12-15, 15-5, 15-5, 5-15, 16-14

15-3, 15-6, 15-11
15-7,15-7, 15-8

15-11, 13-15, 15-10, 15-13
6-15, 15-13, 13-15, 15-11, 17-15

12-15, 15-9, 15-7, 15-6
15-12, 15-8, 15-6

17-15, 9-15, 15-17, 11-15
7-15, 12-15, 19-21

12
12
15
15
15
15
16
16
20
20
24
24

57
45
66
57
42
17
39
65
70
69
66
70
47
25
62
43
54
47
71
63
33
70
65

.205
.256

49
39
54
50
38
17
32
53
59
61
61
62
44
23
50
36
50
43
63
57
30
64
50

98
68
52 11
52 12
43 4
37
25
54
61
87
50

13
14

Wacholder (18)
Wacholder (12)
RW/LW (14)
Williams (13)
Wacholder (15)
Wacholder (6)
Schutz (12)
Wacholder (21)
Wacholder (16)
Wacholder (21)
Wacholder (22)
Lodge (17)
Wacholder (16)
Wacholder (9)
Lodge (20)
Wacholder (11)
Wacholder (16)
SL/RW (11)
Wacholder (26)
Wacholder (24)
Lodge (11)
Wacholder (25)
Williams (9)

.299

.048
225
.251
.245

W oo W N O N OO o s~ b~ O

15
17
34 12
21 1
50 18
35 4
58 12
69 16
94 20
67 7
45 14
14
14

.253 68

Wacholder (29)
Wacholder (19)
TL/MS (9)
Williams (15)
TL/LW (9)
Wacholder (11)
Williams (6)
Schutz (12)
Wacholder (17)
TL/RW (14)
Wacholder (18)
Wacholder (33)
Wacholder (9)
Wacholder (7)
LW/SW (10)
Bunce (12)
Williams (13)
RW/SW (14)
Wacholder (18)
Wacholder (14)
Williams (15)
Wacholder (40)
Wolfe (16)

AK/LW (9)
Williams (7)
Williams (8)
Williams (7)
Williams (3)
Schutz (3)
Williams (2)
Williams (7)
Koepke (5)
Williams (5)
LS/LW (9)
Koepke (11)
Koepke (7)
SL/LW (1)
Bunce (10)
Williams (2)
Koepke (8)
Williams (8)
Williams (10)
Williams (5)
Bunce (7)
Koepke (8)
Bunce (8)

Wolfe (44)
Wolfe (31)
Anderson (41)
Wolfe (46)
Wolfe (23)
Anderson (13)
Anderson (16)
Wolfe (33)
Wolfe (48)
JA/SW (27)
Wolfe (58)
Wolfe (31)
Wolfe (19)
Wolfe (45)
Wolfe (18)
Anderson (18)
Wolfe (36)
Wolfe (35)
Wolfe (55)
Wolfe (53)
Wolfe (26)
Wolfe (61)
Wolfe (46)

* — Big Eight Conference Match; #-Colorado PowerBar Invitational, Boulder, Colo.; ~~BYU Mizzuno Invitational, Provo, Utah; &Big Eight Tournament, Omaha, Neb.; $-NCAA First Round Match, Cedar

Falls, lowa.

Team Statistics
Player MP-MS

Anderson 23-2 58
Bunce 28-13 101
Cochran 4-0 7
Koepke 28-26 105
Lodge 28-19 97
Lynch 27-19 92
Owens 271 82
Schutz 13-13 50
Wacholder  28-28 107
Williams 28-28 107
Wolfe 28-27 99
TOTALS 28 107

GP

Roster

Name

Tegan Lynch
Sarah Lodge
Leah Williams
Jennifer Anderson
Melissa Schutz
Shelly Wolfe
*Joyce Ortell
Kathleen Bunce
Rachel Wacholder
Alison Koepke

Team
No.

Anne Marie Cochran

Courtney Owens

MB
LS
MB
DS
LS

*—~Spent the season as a redshirt.

HEAD COACH: Brad Saindon (Arizona State 76, Oklahoma ’84)
ASSISTANT COACHES: Pi’i Aiu (Colorado '89), Katie Zabransky (Wisconsin 93)
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1 34
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Hometown (High School / College)
Aptos, Calif. (Aptos)

Houston, Texas (Cypress Creek)

San Diego, Calif. (La Jolla)

Crescent City, Calif. (Del Norte)
Newport Beach, Calif. (Newport Harbor)
San Jose, Calif. (St. Francis)

Parker, Colo. (Gateway)

Laguna Beach, Calif. (Capistrano Valley/Loyola)
Laguna Beach, Calif. (Laguna)

Walnut Creek, Calif. (Monte Vista)
Saratoga, Calif. (Klein, Texas)

Newport Beach, Calif. (Cavalry Chapel)

1995 Milestones

v Oct. 21 — CU falls at Nebraska in three games
before a then-NCAA record crowd of 11,529.

v Nov. 24-Playing against lowa State in the last Big
Eight Conference Tournament, Rachel Wacholder
shatters the NCAA record for attacks in a four-
game match with a mind-blowing 106.

Nov. 29-The Buffs make their fifth straight NCAA
Tournament, sixth overall and seventh straight
post-season appearance as they travel to
Northern lowa, who earned revenge against the
Buffs who beat them in the 1994 NCAA
Tournament and swept CU to end its season.
AWARDS-Leah Williams is named first-team all-
district and first-team all-Big Eight. Sarah Lodge
earns the Big Eight Newcomer of the Year award,
the first CU player to earn that honor.

STAT SHOTS-Leah Williams led the Big Eight
conference with a 1.64 blocks per game average,
a mark that was good for sixth in the NCAA. That
average and her 177 total blocks are still CU
records.

STAT SHOTS-Rachel Wacholder becomes the
sixth player in program history to reach 1,000 kills
and the sixth to reach 1,000 digs, in doing so she
became the fourth to reach 1,000 in both. Her 34
digs against Georgia Tech in five games is still the
CU record for five games and her 40 against lowa
State at the Big Eight Tournament is just the
second time a player’s had 40 or more digs.




